(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(1-1-1-1)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Prione #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200407423792

04/28/23--01003--001 \*\*150.00



#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Division of	Section Corporations				
SUBJ	ECT: ERIC L	WILSON FUNERAL &	CREMA	TION SER	VICES	S, LLC
		(Name of R				
The er Busine	nclosed Articless Entity" int	es of Conversion, Arti to a "Florida Limited l	cles of Liabilit	Organiza y Compan	tion, a	and fees are submitted to convert an "Other accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please	return all cor	respondence concerni	ng this	matter to:		
	CLIF	TON H. RODRIQUEZ, (	CPA			
		(Contact Person)	·		-	
CLIFTON H. RODRIQUEZ, CPA, PA						
		(Firm/Company)		<del></del>	_	
		3146 NW 68th STREE	Γ			
		(Address)	-	<del></del> -	_	
	FORT	LAUDERDALE, FLORIC	OA 3330	9-1206		
_	(	City, State and Zip Code)			-	
		crodzzz13@gmail.co	m			
E-ma	ail Address: (to b	oe used for future annual re	port no	tifications)	_	
For fur	ther informati	on concerning this ma	itter, pl	case call:		
	ERIC L WIL	SON	at (	786	908-2	2121
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)		(Area Code)	(Day	rtime Telephone Number)
Enclose dollars	ed is a check f and drawn on	or the following amou a bank located in the	int: (Al United	l checks p States)	rocess	sed by this office must be payable in US
\$25 for (	00 Filing Fees Conversion or Articles (zation)	☐\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status		30.00 Filing crtified Cop		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Mailing Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314					New F Divisi The C	Address: Filing Section on of Corporations entre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

#### **Articles of Conversion**

For

### "Other Business Entity"

Into

## Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  ERIC L WILSON FUNERAL & CREMATION SERVICES, PA
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is aCORPORATION
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws ofFLORIDA
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
11/15/2012 on
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:  ERIC L WILSON FUNERAL & CREMATION SERVICES, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
1. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after he date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the locument's effective date on the Department of State's records.
The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
Company of the Compan

- 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 2	day of APRIL	20 <b>_23</b>
Signature of	Authorized Representative of L	imited Liability Company:
C:		
Signature of	Authorized Representative:	
rinted Name	ERIC L WILSON	Title: CEO/PRESIDENT
Signature(s)	on behalf of Other Business Entity	
Signature:		
Printed Name	ERIC L WILSON	Title: CEO
Signature:	Valera J. Welan	
Printed Name	:VALENCIA L WILSON	Title: EXECUTIVE VP/MANAGER
Signature:		
Printed Name	·	Title:
Drinted Mama		TOTAL A
rimed Name		Title:
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
		Title.
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
If Florida Con		
Signature of C	hairman, Vice Chairman, Director, o	or Officer.
II Directors or	Officers have not been selected, an	Incorporator must sign.
If Florida Ca	naval Dautnavahin an Limited Link	Mar. D. a. a.
Signature of or	neral Partnership or Limited Liab ne General Partner.	ility Partnersnip:
orginatal of or	de General Farmer.	
lf Florida Lin	nited Partnership or Limited Liabi	lity Limited Partnership:
Signatures of A	LL General Partners.	nty Emilieu I at the 13mp.
_		
All others:		
Signature of an	authorized person.	
•		
<del>fees:</del>		
A		
	s of Conversion:	\$25.00
	r Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
	ed Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certific	cate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is	:
ERIC L WILSON FUNERAL & CREMATION SERV	/ICES, LLC
(Must contain the words "Limited Liabili	ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the p	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
4631 W. HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD	4631 W. HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD
WEST PARK, FLORIDA 33023	WEST PARK, FLORIDA 33023
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the r	ered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
VALENCIA LOVE	
Name	<del></del>
4510 SW 28T	'H STREET
Florida street address (P.O.	
WEST PARK	FL 33023
City	Zip
registered agent and agree to act in this capacitatutes relating to the proper and complete p	accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as ty. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all erformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and istered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:				
"MGR" = Manager MGR	VALENCIA LOVETT WILSON				
	4510 SW 28TH STREET				
	WEST PARK, FLORIDA 33023				
AMBR	ERIC L. WILSON				
	4631 W. HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD				
	WEST PARK, FLORIDA 33023				
AMBR	RUTH B. DERICO				
	4631 W. HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD.				
	WEST PARK, FLORIDA 33023				
AMBR	JOHNNIE J. McFARLAND				
	4631 W. HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD				
	WEST PARK, FLORIDA 33023				
(Use attachment if necessary)  ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.  THIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (LLC) SHALL	HAVE PERPETUAL LIFE, AND SHALL ONLY BE				
ADMINISTRATIVELY DISSOLVED THROUGH THE	ACTION OF ITS MANAGEMENT AND AUTHORIZED				
MEMBERS, OR THROUGH THE ACTION OF THE	STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE.				
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  A Wels					
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.					
VAI	VALENCIA L. WILSON				
Typed or printed name of signee					
7,7,7-1	Filing Fees				

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)